

## MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2020-R034 as follows:

Page 1, Line 5

At the beginning of the line, delete the word “properties” and insert the word “property”

After the word “at”, strike the text “112 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 114 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 116 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street”

Page 1, Line 6

After the text “10<sup>th</sup> Street”, strike the comma and the text “401 East Broad Street, 730 East Broad Street, 800 East Clay Street, 808 East Clay Street, 609 East Grace Street, and 601 East Leigh Street”

Page 1, Line 8

After the word “such”, delete the word “parcels” and insert the word “parcel”

Page 1, Line 13

After the word “the”, strike the word “properties” and insert the word “property”

After the word “at”, strike the text “112 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 114 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 116 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street”

Page 1, Line 14

After the comma following the text “10<sup>th</sup> Street”, strike the text “401 East Broad Street, 730 East Broad Street, 800 East Clay Street, 808 East Clay Street, 609 East Grace Street, and 601 East Leigh Street” and the following comma

Page 1, Line 16

After the word “Parcel”, strike the text “Nos. W000-0008/010, W000-0008/009, W000-0008/008” and the following comma and insert the abbreviation “No.”

Page 1, Line 17

After the tax parcel number “E000-0235/001”, strike the comma and the text “W000-0025/001, N000-0002/016, N000-0009/002, N000-0009/001, W000-0008/001, N000-0007/001, respectively” and the following comma

Page 1, Line 18

After the comma following the text “City Assessor”, strike the text “are properties” and insert the text “is a property”

Page 1, Line 19

After the word “determined”, strike the word “are” and insert the word “is”

Page 2, Line 4

After the word “the”, strike the word “properties” and insert the word “property”

After the word “at”, strike the text “112 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 114 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street, 116 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street”

Page 2, Line 5

After the comma following the text “10<sup>th</sup> Street”, strike the text “401 East Broad Street, 730 East Broad Street, 800 East Clay Street, 808 East Clay Street, 609 East Grace Street, and 601 East Leigh Street” and the following comma

Page 2, Line 7

At the beginning of the line, strike the text “Nos. W000-0008/010, W000-0008/009, W000-0008/008” and the following comma and insert the abbreviation “No.”

After the tax parcel number “E000-0235/001”, strike the comma, the text “W000-0025/001, N000-0002/016, N000-0009/002, N000-0009/001, W000-0008/001, N000-0007/001, respectively” and the following comma

Page 2, Line 9

After the comma following the text “City Assessor”, strike the word “are” and insert the word “is”

Page 2, Line 11

At the beginning of the line, strike the word “properties” and insert the word “property”